


Township of Welli  on North
2017 Revenue Fund Transfers DRAFT

FROM: TO: ~
REVENUE FUND CAPITAL 2016 i VES 16
1-00-15-000-5500 [Admin Transfer to Capital Funds 30,000 30,000 30,000 |
1-00-15-000-5505 |Admin Transfer To Reserves 30,000 30,000 30,000
1-00-15-000-5510 |Admin Transfer To Reserve Funds 22,000 22,000 | 22,000
1-00-16-000-5500 |Property - Trnsfer to Capital Funds - - 13,500
1-00-16-000-5505 |Property - Transfer to Reserves 16,000 16,000 2,500
1-00-20-000-5500 [Fire - Transfer to Capital 38,500 38,500 30,000
1-00-20-275-5505 |Fire - Transfer to Reserves 145,000 145,000 | 153,500
1-00-26-000-5505 |CBO PI&C - Transfer Te Reserves 12,000 12,000 | 12,000
1-00-36-000-5510 |Streetlights - Trans to Res funds 5,000 5,000 5,000
1-00-30-000-5500 |Rds-Transfer to Capital Funds 1,810,590 1,810,590 | 1,480,590
1-00-30-000-5505 |Rds-Transfer To Reserves - - 120,000
1-00-52-000-5510 |Cemetary - Trans to res fd 11,000 11,00C - - 1,500
1-00-70-000-5500 |Rec- WN Transfer to Capital Funds 133,462 133,462 55,000
1-00-70-000-5505 |Rec - WN - Transfer To Reserves 23,938 - 102,400 23,938
1-00-80-000-5505 |Planning - Transfer to Reserves 4,125 4,125 3,000
Total Tax Levy 2,281,615 2,012,552 | 1,609,090 218,125 | 423,900 50,938 | 28500
2016 2,060,990
1-10-40-000-5500 {SS-Transfer to Capital 772,119 772,119 51,925
1-10-40-000-5505 |Transfer to Reserve 185,838 185,838 240,794
1-10-40-000-5510 |Trans to Reserve fund - - 582,043
1-10-42-000-5500 |WW-Transfer to Capital 963,703 963,703 477,985
1-10-42-000-5505 |WW-Transfer to Reserve -Lifecycle 3,306 3,306 | 257,587
1-10-42-000-5510 |WW - Trsf to Res Funds - - 252,277
Total User Fees 1,924,966 1,735,822 529,910 189,144 | 198,380 - 834,319
2026 1,862,610
Total Transfers 4,206,581 3,748,374 | 2,139,000 407,269 | 921,780 50,938 | 62,819
2016 3,923,600

Version 1

























































































































































CAPITAL PROJECT SHEET 2017

The following is more detailed information with respect to the
replacement of the 1992 Pumper Truck in Mount Forest.

1. The current Pumper/Rescue {Squad} is 25 years old. It has been
used as a spare or back up Pumper for several years now. ltis
no longer recognized by the Insurance Underwriters and is
considered an antigue.

The National Fire Protection Association {(NFPA) 1901 establishes
a standard and replacement schedule for front line and spare Fire
Apparatus. For Pumper trucks, the replacement schedules used
are 15, 20 or 25 years. A spare Pumper truck cannot be kept in
service past 25 years.

2. The Wellington North Fire Service believes that Pumper trucks
can reach a life expectancy of 25 years. Not twenty. 12.5 years
as a front line Pumper and 12.5 as a spare pumper for a total of
25 years. We do not believe there will increased maintenance
costs in the final five years. Normal maintenance.

3. This will reduce the annual financial contribution to the reserve.
We will be adding five additional years before the Capital
purchase is required. The WNFS has also eliminated two Rescue
trucks. One at the Arthur Station has been sold. The funds from
the sale have been placed into reserve. The Rescue truck in
Mount Forest has been reconfigured as a Support Unit. The
Support Unit is dedicated to pulling the Trailer containing the



UTV. This truck now respond to calis in Arthur as weli as Mount
Forest. Previousty it only responded in Mount Forest. This truck
will not need replacing. By not replacing these Rescue trucks,
there will be a future Capital cost savings of approximately 1M.
Operating cost will be reduced as well.

SUMMARY

With these changes to our fleet and the changes to Training,
Operational Guidelines, Policies and Procedures we are
providing a more efficient service with reduced costs.

These positive steps are being well received by our firefighters.

Apparatus placement in the WNFS as of today are as follows.

Arthur:

2010 Pumper Truck

2006 Pumper/Rescue {Squad) Truck
2014 Tanker Truck '

2005 Emergency Response/FPO Vehicle

Mount Forest:

2004 Pumper Truck |

1994 Pumper/Rescue (Squad) Truck

2014 Tanker

1994 Support Unit with Trailer & UTV (Township wide response)
2015 Emergency Response Vehicle (Command unit)

“Denotes replacement request”






Township of Wellington Noxth
CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Submitted By: _ Vo & (G uww® oo Department Head: . F1 R E W EF

Date Prepared: T “:al Lo Reviewed by Treasurer:

A












Township of Wellimngton North

CAPITAL PRGJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Submitted By, VRWE  Gru v\ 8av7 _ DepartmentHead: DAY & G iwBANMT WAL St

Date Prepared: Neoy Bf (- Reviewed by Treasurer:
2



CAPITAL PROJECT SHEET 2017

The following is more detailed information with respect to the
Hydraulic Porta-Tank Lift for our Tanker trucks.

1. The current Tankers (one in Arthur & one in Mount Forest) do
not have Hydraulic Porta Tank Lifts.

2. The present porta tanks are held in a large metal containers
located on the upper portion of the truck. Two per side.
Firefighters need to reach up over their heads to remove these
porta-tanks. These porta-tanks exceed two hundred pounds in
weight. There have been minor injuries with cut hands and
fingers.

3. These Hydraulic Lifts should have been part of the original
design and purchased with the truck.

4, WNFS is requesting two Hydraulic Lifts for 2017. One for each
Tanker truck. Two more will be requested in the 2018 Capital

Budget to complete the project.
5. Please see attached photos.




{-Max Fire Solutions

3044 Sawmill Rd.

St. Jacobs, ON NOB ZNO
Phone: 519-664-3796

Fax: 519-664-3624
Prepared by: Kathy Brookes

Curtis Murphy
Wellington North Fire Service

DATE: 10/24/2016
QUOTE # 102416

Valid Until: | 11/23/2016 |

| DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Zico Quic-lift Portable Tank System installed / truck

Includes: Quic-tift

Parts and labour fabrication

parts and labour install 8,001.29
Subtotal $ B,100.00

ERMEEAND CONDITICHS Tax rate | 13.000%|

Tax due S 1,053.00
Shipping | |

Payment terms are subject to approved credit TOTALDue § 9,153.00

Prices listed on this quotation are subject to change without notice
beyond valid date.

If you have any questions about this price quaote, please contact
Kathy Brookes - 519-664-3796 or fireinfo@c-max.ca

Thank You For Your Business!






Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Submitted By: m‘?fﬁf o MA QAL Department Head:_ £ 12~ CehwvE— DYE

Date Prepared: O 9 ) //b Reviewed by Treasurer:

o



CompAir Canada Inc.

- Div. of Gardner Denvar Canada Coro.
JN ComnAir 2osrsessm |
TN _ Oakville, ON, L6L 5M@ Quotation: Q105852.00

Phone: 905-847-0688
Fax: 905-847-8124

Quote Cover Page

Date: Friday, September 30, 2018 Total Pages: 2 Including Cover
To: Mount Forest Fire Dept. From: Bob Paton
338 Ferguson St. N. Technical Representative
Mount Forest, ON NOG 2t2 Bob.Paton@gardnerdenver.com

Attn: Chief Dave Guibault

Phone: 519 830 4088 lnternal_ Martin Zimber
Fax: Contact: Technical Sales
Martin.Zimber@gardnerdenver.co

RE: Quotation Q10552.00

We are pleased to submit our revised quotation on your requirements for a Carbon Monoxide and Moisture Monitor as
requested.

Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate fo contact us.

Sincerely

Bob Paton
CompAir Canada

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
The information contained in this facsimile message is privieged and confidential infosmation intonded solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom it is addressed, you are not the intended reciplent, you are heraby notified that any dissemination, disclosure, copying or distribution of this
tefecopy is strietly profibited. if you received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by tefephone and retum the original message and
documents to us at the above address via first class mail Thaok you.

Page 1 Of 2



CompAir Canada inc.

JJ L £ " Dy, of Gardner Denver Canzdza Corp.
Om Ir 2350 Soulh Service Road West, i
0 Oakville, ON. LBL 5M9 Quotation: Q10552.00

Phone: 905-847-0688
Fax: 905-847-8124

To: Mount Forest Fire Dept. ! Date: Friday, September 30, 2016

338 Ferguson St. N. irv Date:

Mount Forest, ON NOG 212 Expiry Date:
Sales Contact: Bob Paton

Attn: Chief Dave Guibault

Inside Contact: Martin Zimber

Phome: 519 830 4088 |

Fax: i Product:
Item Qty Part Number Description Price/Unit Total
1.1 1 CMM - Refrofit  Carbon Monoxide and Moisture Monitor. $5,990.00 $5,990.00

For refro-fit to an existing purification system.

CO warning and shut-down fight.

12 Volt electrics

High moisture warning light

High moisture shut-down and light.

Cartridge detection system

Audible alarm.

Automatic single step cafibration with calibration eyiinders.
Includes new top plug for final purification chamber.
Designated wall mount panel.

Instaslition labour is not included

1.2 2 Instailation Instalfation $1,200.00 $2,400.00
To install above CO and Moisture Monitor

Section Totak $8,390.00

Terms & Conditions

PRICES: Firm for 30 Days

TERMS:  Net 30 Days on approved credit

TAXES: Taxes extra, where applicable

F.0.B: Our Oakvilfe, ON piant

DELIVERY: : weeks from receipt of order, subject to stock.

CompAir Canada / Gardner Denver standard “Tenmns & Conditions of Sale” apply.

Authiorized By: Bob Pafon

Page 2 Of 2






Township of Wellington North
CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Projected New Operating Costs per year: N/A
Previous Operating Costs: $200.00

[ Submitted By: 5N€(5rux\,9 ©x-1_ Department Head: s Coss

Date Prepared: €< T \3 / {5 Reviewed by Treasurer:

/


















QES, inc.

4056 Blakiz Road
London , ON NGL 1P7
Canada

Ph: 519-652-5833
Fax 519-652-3785

Permanentty Mounted Scoreboards must be Direct Wired by a Qualified
Electrician.

NOTE:
1) Prices quoted in Canadian Funds.
2y OES Wamanty* period:
- OES Manufactured Scoreboands - 5 years
~ OES Retrofit / Digit Kit - 1 year
- Non OES Manufaciured product - Manufacturer warranty
{* Wammanty includes all parts and tabour FOB Lonidon)
Complete waranty stafement available upon request.
3) Al OES replacement parts will not extend, in part or in whole, the wamranty
period.
4} Shipping is included with OES instaliation. Best way charges will apply for direct
shipments.
§) Apphicable Sales Taxes Extra.
6} installation estimated - site visit may be required
7) Engmeering estimates that are provided are subject to **final review™* aruf may
affect the installation cost for any P_Eng stamped drawings.
6) Cily permits/requirements are extra if required.

$50% due vpon order, 30% upon shipmert of LED display and 20% due uopn

Price based on todays Bank of Canada exchange rate and subjed to change ***

FOB: London, Ontario
Estimated Delivery: 6 weeaks

Per OES, Inc: Dana Pfant
dplant@oes-inc.com

WWW.OES-SCOREBOARDS.COM
ALL SCOREBOARDS ARE CANADIAN MADE. SO REGISTERED.

Due to fuel surcharge increases, shipping rates are subject to change without prior notice.

This Quotation Firm 30 Days, and Subject to the Terms and Conditions Noted Above

Page 3 of 4




See Notes

QES, inc.

40565 Biakie Road
Londen , ON N6L 1R7
Canada

Ph:  519-652-5833
Fax: 519-652-3795

Our Truck

IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OFFLOAD YOUR PRODUCT FROM THE FREIGHT
TRUCK. FORK LIFT TRUCK MAY BE REQUIRED.

Page 4 of 4





































Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Criteria Low Medium High Comments
Safety Issues, Risk Management X
Legislative Requirement X
Operational Saving, Short Payback X
Routine Replacement, Asset beyond X
lifecycle, Impact of delaying replacement
Growth related X
Service enhancements X
X A L :l" T ) Em:éﬂm‘x?;m
Costs 2017 2018 2019 2020
Capital Purchases/Contractor/Material $59,000

Sub-Contractor/Equipment Rental
Consulting Fees
Engineering/Survey Fees

Geo Technical Fees

Legal Fees

Contingency

Total Fees $59,000

Funding

Reserves

Reserve Funds

2014 Unspent Capital Dollars
Taxation (Transfers to Capital)
Gas Tax $59,000
Ontario Cornmunity infrastructure Fund
Funding Application

Donation

User Fees

Development Charge

Other:

Total Funding | $59,000

Estimated Completion Date: October 31, 2017
Projected New Operating Costs per year: 50 / Regular Inspection Cost
Previous Operating Costs per year: $0 / Regular Inspection Cost
Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:






















Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Reserves

Reserve Funds

Taxation (Transfers to Capital)

Gas Tax

Ontario Community Infrastructure Fund
Funding Application

Donation

User Fees

Development Charge

Other:

Total Funding

Estimated Completion Date: Sept 30/17

Projected New Operating Costs per year:

Previous Operating Costs

Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:
















Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Jaines Street Reconstruction
Township of Wellington North

PRELIMINARY Opinion of Probable Cost - DRAFT

Date: Gelober 7, 2018

Road Work
Itern Quantity [ Unil | Unit Price Amaount Road Sanitary Watermain
Clearing trees 5 ea, 51,750.00 $8,750.00 $8,750.00
Grubbing lrees 5 ea. $800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
New trees 5 ea. $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Earth excavation (graging) 3620 [cu.m. $17.00 $61,540.00 $15,385.00 $30,770.00 $15,385.00
Water 350 |[cum, $8.50 $2,975.00 $743.75 $1,487.50 $£743.75
Calcium chloride 3.1 t $1,100.00 $3,410.00 $852.50 $1,705.00 $852.50
Granular "A" (150mm}) 1960 i $13.50 $26,460.00 $6,615.00 $13,230.00 $6,615.00
Granular "B" (450mm) 4500 t $10.00 $49,000.00 $12,250.00 $24,500.00 $12,250.00
Hot mix HL4 (50rmm) 480 t $115.00 $56,350.00 $14,087.50 $28,175.00 514,087.50
Hot mix HL3 (40mm) 390 t $120.00 $46,800.00 $11,700.00 $23,400.00 $11,700.00
Hot mix miscellaneous 315 sg.m. $25.00 $7,875.00 $7,875.00
Removal of bituminous pavemem 115 sQ.M. $10.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00
Maintenance hole Jifi rings 7 ea. $400.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
Water valve lifters 7 ea. $125.00 $875.00 $875.00
Remove existing manholes 5 ea. $450.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00
Remove existing catchbasins 5 ea. $350.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
Adjust existing CB ? 2 ea. $450.00 $800.00 $900.60
Remove curb and gutter 40 m $9.00 $360.00 $360.00
Cencrete curb and gutter 770 m $40.00 $30,800.00 $30,800.C00
Remnove sidewalk & drives 840 sq.m, $10.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00
Concrete sidewalk 570 s0.1M. $60.00 $34,200.00 $34,200.00
Tactile walking suirfaces B ea, $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Concrete drives 120 |sg.m. $60.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00
Topsoil 4410 | sg.m. $7.00 $30,870.00 $30,870.00
Sod 4410 | squm. $5.50 $24,255.00 $24,255.00
Remove & replace interlock. Brick 30 sq.m. $75.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00
Relocate Postal Box 1 ea. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Subtotal $421,720,00| $234,568.75] $125,517.50 $61,633.75
Storm Sewer
iiem Quantity | Unit Unit Price Amount Road Sanitary Watermain
300mm dia. storm sewer 450 m $200.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
60D x 600mm catchbasin 9 ea. $1,800.00 $16,200.00 5$16,200.00
1200 mm dia. manhote 7 ea. $3,600.00 $25,200.00 $25,200.00
In-line drains 1 ea, $900.00 $900.00 $900.00
100mim dia. PDC 300 m $125.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00
PDC cleanout 30 ed. $200.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
150mm dia. perforated subdrain 360 m $20.00 $7,200.00 $7.200.00
Remove exist. Storm sewer 95 m $60.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00
Subtotal $188,700.00 $188,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

16174 - Page 1 of 3




Sanitary Sewer

Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

tem Quantity | Unit | Unit Price Amount Road Sanitary Walermain

200mm dia. P.V.C. SDR35 350 m £210.00 §73,500.00 $73,500.00

1200 mm dia. manhole 5 ea. | $4,500.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00

150 mm dia. sanitary services 280 m $200.00 $56,000.00 $56,000,00

Sarutary service cleanout 1 ea. $200.00 $200.00 $200.00

Subtotal $152,200.00 $0.00]  $152,200.00 $0.00
Watermain

ltem Quantity | Unit | Unit Price Amount Road Sanitary Walermain

150mm dia. PVC DR18 400 m $150.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
150mm gate valve 10 ea. $1,200.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
150x150x150 tee 4 ea. $600.00 $2,400.00 $2,400,00
150%159mm cross 1 ed. $650.00 $650.00 $650.00
150mm - 45 degree bend 2 ea. $425.00 $850.00 $850.00
160mm - 45 degree bend 2 ea. $350.00 $700.00 $700.00
150x100 reducer 1 ea. $340.00 $340.00 $340.00
Fire hydrart 4 ea. $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00
Cannecticn to existing 4 ea, $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
25mm dia, main stop 30 ea. $160.00 $4,500.00 $4,800.00
25mm dia. curb stop 30 ea. $320.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00
25mm dia. saddle 30 ea. $150,00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
25mm dia. tubing 300 m $100.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
Swabbing, disinfection, etc. 1 LS. | $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Temporary Water 1 L.5. | $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $16,000.00
Subtotal $170,840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170,840.00
Miscellaneous Hems

ltem Quantity | Unit Unit Price Amount Road Sanitary Watermain
Traffic Control 1 L.S. | $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,750.00 $7,500.00 $3,750.00
Malerial and Compaction testing 1 L.8. | $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Subtotal $20,000.00 $8,750.00 $7,500.00 $3,750.00
Summary

Road Construction $421,720.00 $234,568.75 $125,517.50 $61,633.75
Storm Sewer $168,700.00 $188,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sanitary Sewer $152,200.00 $0.00{ $152,200.00 $0.00
Watermain $170,840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170,8440.00
Miscellaneous ltems $20,000.00 $8,750.00 $7,500.00 $3,750.00
Subtotal $053,450.00| $432,018.76] $285,217.50F $236,223.75
Lump Sum to cover all other requirements (2.0%) $19,069.20 $8,640.38 $5,704.35 $4,724.48
Subtotal $972,529.20 $440,659.13] $290,921.85( 5240,048.23
Bending and Insurance (3%) $29,175.88 $13,219.77 $8,727.66 $7,228.45
Subtotal $1,001,705.08 $453,878.80 $299,649.51 $248,176.68
Contingency (10%} $100,170.51 $45,387.89 $29,964.95 $24 817,67
Total Constructicn $1,101,875.59]  $499,266.79] $320.614.46] $272,994.35

16174 - Page 2 of 3



Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET

2017 BUDGET
Engineering
DBSI'gf?I, len'denrjg. construcnoln re'wew E.md contract $165,281.34 $74.590.02 $49.442.17 $40,049.15
administration, incl, geotechnical investigation {(15%)
Total Construction and Engineering
Total $1,267,156.93 £574,156.81 $379,056.63 $313,943.50
H.5.T. (13%) $164,730.40 $74.640.39 $49,277.36 $40,812.66
Subtotal $1,431,887.33 $648,797.20 $428,333.99 $354,756.16
Less rebatable HST (11.24%) $142,428.44 $64,535.23 $42,605.97 $35,287.25
Total (Incl. Net H.8.T.) $1,289,458.89 $584,261.87 $385,728.02 $319,468.91

Note:
1. Assuming Type 2 soil conditions.

2. Assuming all existing watermain will be removed during instaliation of new watermain.
3. Assuming all existing sanitary sewer will be removed during installation of new sanitary sewer,

4. Assume granular backfill of storm sewer.

16174 - Page 3 of 3









Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Department: Public Works - Roads
Project Name: Gravel Program — 2™ Line
Between Sideroad 30 and County Rd 109
Asset Name: 1km of Roadway Impaort ID:
Project Description Project will re-gravel 1.0 km of existing gravel road.
Project lustification Project will proactively rebuild gravel road.

BM Ross and Associates assigned this section of road a score of x.x within the 2013
Road Management Study. Roads were scored out of 10.

itri S 7 Low 7 im [ ig ] Comments

Safety Issues, Risk Management X
Legistative Requirement X Township is responsible for

proactive replacement of assets
before failure.

Operational Saving, Short Payhack X Capital project would eliminate the
need for road maintenance for the
next 5-10 years.

Routine Replacement, Asset beyond X Township is responsible for

lifecycle, Impact of delaying replacement proactive replacement of assets
before failure.

Growth related X

Service enhancements X

Total

Costs 2017 2019 2020
Capital Purchases/Contractor/Material $50,000
Sub-Contractor/Equipment Rental
Consulting Fees
Engineering/Survey Fees

Geo Technical Fees

Legal Fees

Contingency

Total Fees 550,000

Funding

Reserves

Reserve Funds

Taxation {Transfers to Capital)

(3as Tax

Ontario Community Infrastructure Fund
Funding Application

Donation

User Fees

Development Charge

Other:




Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Tot

: AT ETNGD
Estimated Completion Date: Sept 30/17

| Projected New Operating Costs per year:

Previous Operating Costs

Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:



















Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Estimated Com 7

Projected New Operating Costs per year:

Previous Operating Costs

Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:

Image A - Sideroad 3W






Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Total Funding

Estlmated Completlon Date Sept 30/17
Projected New Operating Costs per year:
Previous Operating Costs

Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:

Image A — Sideroad 7W






Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Development Charge
Other:

Total Funding

Estimated Completion Date: Sept 30/17

Projected New Operating Costs per year:

Previous Operating Costs

Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:






















Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:

MURRAVYS

GROUP LIMITED

Box 49, Moorefleid,
Ont, NOG 2KO
Phone (519) 638-3077 FAX (519) 628-255C

QUOTATION

To: Wellington North Quote No. A 2015125
ATT: Andy Morrisson Date:
PHONE
re: Municipal P.Lot
wocation Behind Post Office, Arthur
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNITS  UNMIT PRIGE TOTAL
Pulverize existing asphalt, ramove excass matedal and dispose of off
site, fine grade and proof roll existing pulverized material, supply and
3932 m2 3 16.21 $ 63,737.72

1 place 50mm HL3 asphait.
TOTAL $ 63,737.72

Mote:  Any excavatlon required due to bad sub base would be charged extra.

THE MURRAY GROUP LIMITED
fer: ;

o"q/w{ ﬁée % .
Ired Flawg / Estimator

The undessigned hareby accepts thiz quotation and agrea to all the terms and conditions

Data:

Per:



Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

GROUP LIVHTED

Box 40, Moorsfield,
Ont. NOG 2K0
Phone {(519) 638-3077 FAX (518) 638-2650

QUOTATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Note:  Quotation is based upon one mobilization, any additional mobilization to be charges at the rate of $1500.00/each
Please add applicable taxes to all prices
Scheduling of and or ordering of materiais constltutes acceptance of all conditions and pricing as quoted
Final Payment will be based on as built measuraments
Pricing is open for acceptance for 15 days
Our asphalt plants will be open May 4,2015 and close for the eeason on November 20,2015. Asphalt placed
later than October 31 and prior to the plant closing is subject to additional charge of $3.00/tonne to cover
winter handling costs. In 2016 our plants will open May 1,2016 and cloce for the season November 30, 2015
Asphalt placed later October 31,2018 and prior to plant closing will bo subject to an additional charge of $3.00/t
to cover winter handling cost
All depths indicated are average depths over the entire area
The prices contained in this quote are based upon MTO Liguid Asphalt Cemeant pricing and
MTO Fuel Price Index at the tima of this quotation. if the
foregoing are changed or increase during the completion of this project
then the purchaser agrees to pay the increase or change not
withstanding the prices stated in the quotation,

ABOVE TERMS CAN QNLY BE CHANGED IN WRITING

The undersigned hereby accepts this quotation and agree to all the terms and conditions

Date:

Per;

QUOTATION PAGE 2












Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAILSHEET
2017 BUDGET

Total Funding
Estimated Completion Date: Sept 30/17
Projected New Operating Costs per year:
Previous Operating Costs

Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:

Image A ~ Bellefield Drive












Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Estimated Completion Date: Sept 30/17
Projected New Operating Costs per year:
Previous Operating Costs

Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:

Image A — Byeland Drive















Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Total Funding

Estimated Completion Date: Sept 30/17
Projected New Cperating Costs per year;

Previous Operating Costs

Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:

fmage A — Forest Glen Cr









Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Department: Public Works - Roads

Project Name: Sidewalk Master Plan

Asset Name; Master Plan Import tD:

Project Description Project will assess the Township’s existing sidewalk retwork and provide a 10-year plan
for the Township’s sidewalk assets.

Project Justification Sidewalks are an important part of making the community accessible.

Detailed planning document would provide guidance to Council and staff to staff for
years to come on how to best manage sidewalk assets.

EX

Safety Issues, Risk Management X Sidewalks are used by most
residents and poor sidewalk assets
create liability.

Legisiative Requirement X

Operational Saving, Short Payback X

Routine Replacement, Asset beyond X

lifecycle, Impact of delaying replacement

Growth related X As development occurs it should
connecting to transportation
networks.

Service enhancements X Accessibility standards for
community mobility.

Total
Costs 2017 2018 2019 2020
Capital Purchases/Contractor/Material 520,000

Sub-Contractor/Equipment Rental
Consulting Fees
Engineering/Survey Fees

Geo Technical Fees

Legal Fees

Contingency

Total Fees £20,000

Funding

Reserves

Reserve Funds

Taxation {Transfers to Capital)

Gas Tax

Ontario Community Infrastructure Fund
Funding Application

Donation

User Fees

Development Charge

Other:




Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

R s R RN ET Opeta
Estimated Completion Date: Sept 30/17
Projected New Operating Costs per year:

Previous Operating Costs ,
Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:




Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

SWEA

Public Woks - Roads

Department:

Project Name: Sidewalk Instailation

Asset Name: Sidewalk ' Impaort 1D:

Project Description Project will proactively replace or install sidewalks in the urban communities of Arthur

and Mount Forest,
1. Eastview Drive in Arthur — Connects Eliza 5t to Schmidt Drive;
2. Wellington St E in Mount Forest — Connects Newfoundland St with London Rd;

Project Justification Sidewalks are an important part of making the community accessible.

Criteria Low Medium | High Comments

Safety Issues, Risk Management X Sidewalks are used by most
residents and poor sidewalk assets
create liability.

Legislative Requirement X

Operational Saving, Short Payback X

Routine Replacement, Asset beyond X

lifecycle, Impact of delaying replacement

Growth related X As development occurs it should
connecting to transportation
networks.

Service enhancements X Accessibility standards for
comraunity mobility.

Total

Costs 2017 2018 2015 2020
Capital Purchases/Contractor/Material $25,000
Sub-Contractor/Equipment Rental
Consulting Fees
Engineering/Survey Fees

Geo Technical Fees

Legal Fees

Contingency

Total Fees $25,000

Funding

Reserves

Reserve Funds

Taxation (Transfers to Capital)

Gas Tax

Ontario Community Infrastructure Fund
Funding Application

Donation

User Fees

Development Charge

Other;




Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Total Funding

Estimated Completion Date: Sept 30/17
Projected New Operating Costs per year:
Previous Operating Costs
Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:













Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

00-30 Roads

Ceveloper Contribution

Gas Tax

OCIF

Funding Application

Donation

User Fees
00-42 Waterworks
00-40 Sanitary Sewer

Development Charge

QOther:

Total Funding | $100,000

Estimated Completion Date: December 31, 2017
New Operating Costs per year:
Previous Operating Costs

Submitted By: Department Head:

Date Prepared: Reviewed by Treasurer:






















Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Department Arthur Recreation

Project Name: Arthur Tractor replacement

Asset Name: | Arthur Recreation Parks Tractor I Import ID:
Project Description Replace Arthur Parks tractor '
Préct Justification

Criteria Low Medium | High Comments
Safety Issues, Risk Management X No roil-over protection
No parking brake
No lights
No seatbelt
No signal lights
No emergency (kill) switch
Metal seat has no back

Legislative Requirement X
Operational Saving, Short Payback Tractor replacement in conjunction
with 2006 Kubota

Current tractor(s) have no front
loader/bucket

Daily usage for Ball Diamonds
[Track only

Better fuel consumption
Environment friendly

Antique value for old unit

Routine Replacement, Asset beyond X 60 years old

lifecycle, impact of delaying replacement Availability of parts

Rent replacement

Growth related X increased diamond usage $2500
revenue increase in 2014

Service enhancements See above

Costs 2017
Capital Purchases/Contractor/Material $30,000
Sub-Contractor/Equipment Rental
Consulting Fees
Engineering/Survey Fees
Geo Technical Fees
Legal Fees
Contingency

Total Fees
Funding
Reserves
Reserve Funds
Taxation {Transfers to Capital) 30,000
Gas Tax

Ontario Community Infrastructure Fund




Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET :
2017 BUDGET

Funding Application
Donation

User Fees
Development Charge
Other:

Total Funding | $30 000

Estimated Completion Date: Spring/Summer 2017
Projected New Operating Costs per year: Unknown
Previous Operating Costs; Unknown

Submitted By: T. Bowden

Department Head: B. Lavers

Date Prepared: February 27, 2015 {updated)
Reviewed by Treasurer:







lawns in Mount Forest. The Mount Forest cemetery is mowed during the summer
months by public works students using lawn mowing equipment stored at the cemetery.

Public works and parks and recreation met on April 1, 2015 to discuss the current use of
the Arthur tractor during the summer months for lawn mowing. it is felt the public works
tractor is needed for 3.5 days per week during the summer for lawn mowing.

The PW Arthur tractor mows the following locations:
Rural Cemeteries (5);

Yard at Kenilworth Office;

Yard at Damascus Works Yard;

Flag Pole Property in Arthur;

“‘Mary Jo” Park on Eastview;

Old Water Tower Property;

Yard at Well 7 & 8;

Roadside along Wells St;

Schmidt Drive Storm Water Management Pond;
10 Yard at Arthur WWTP;

11.Charles St Bridge;

12.Property at Francis St W; and

13.Triangle Island at Isabella and Georgina.

CENDOD LN

The Arthur Parks and Recreation tractor mows the following locations:
Lion’s Park on Highway 6;

Cenotaph Property;

Sports Fields;

Tucker Street Park; and

Park at Francis and Charles.

OAPN =

Parks and Recreation considered three options:

1. Purchase a new $30,000 tractor to replace the existing ball-diamond groomer as
well as annual contracted fawn trimming services;

2. Continue to contractor out lawn trimming services and use the existing tractor for
ball-diamond grooming; and

3. Utilize the 2007 Kobota (Public Works) in 2015 for Iawn mowing and use the
existing tractor for ball-diamond grooming. Parks and recreation would
subsequently seek a 2016 capital purchase of a new tractor.

A net present analysis has been included as Schedule A to consider the financial impact
of the three options for your reference.

At this time and as a first step, parks and recreation recommends option three for 2015
as it allows the department to “test out” bringing this work in-house. Parks and
Recreation also points out that a new tractor would be required in 20186.

It should be noted that the existing ball-diamond tractor is from 1952 and lacks many of
the safety features that come standard on modern equipment. With option two and
three, this tractor will remain in service for the 2015 season.

The new tractor will be used by public works as a sidewalk plow in the winter and lawn
mower in the summer. Public works continues to support the replacement of the 2007
Kobota with a new tractor in 2015.









Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2017 BUDGET

Submitted By: T. Bowden
Department Head: B. Lavers

Date Prepared: February 27, 2015
Reviewed by Treasurer:







Township of Wellington North

" CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET
2016 BUDGET

Date Prepared: Oct 21, 2016 Reviewed by
Treasurer:










Township of Wellington North

CAPITAL PROJECT DETAIL SHEET

2016 BUDGET
Geo Technical Fees
Legal Fees
Contingency
Total Fees 511,750

Funding

Reserves

Reserve Funds

Taxation {Transfers to Capitai)

Gas Tax

Ontario Community Infrastructure Fund

Funding Application

Donation

User Fees

Development Charge

Other:

Total Funding | 511,750

Estimated Completion Date: 2016
Projected New Operating Costs per year: Unknown
Previous Operating Costs: Unknown

Submitted By: M.Mckenzie
Department Head: B.Lavers

Date Prepared: October 27, 2015
Reviewed by Treasurer:







oL s )

FaGE

SPPORT ChEL

Sl

MY FORES

019325200

23

8923

ELts

-
“

184057

Haza rdf Risk Assessment Form

Tris Form must be compieted ‘or eash work area.

an acsupations! hazard is a thing of situation with the petential to harm a worker. Oocupaticnal hazards can be divided inic three categorias:
s+  Safely harards that ceuse accidents that physically Injurs workers;
» Health hazards whick result in the development of disease.
» Harassmert or vidlerse il ke place in o7 effact employess in the wotkplace

Plsase sse second page for an explanation of hazard ranking, and total risk.

F Besoripton of Waork Arga; " ' i Assasement Performed By: Date of Assessment:
: 3 Afr ) "~ tc ! .
B FoRET Rog Qs for. | same pirpic % Yoxs eleceic | SHUG 4~
‘! —~— FQH{;‘D ﬁ&&ﬁ’i - { Sigrature:
i M
! Descipiion of Hazard or | Sgverily Probabilily of Frecpency 61 Totsl Totad Controls in Place Foflow-Lp Aclion |
| Unsafz Work Activity eI} Incidant Exposure {S+P+Fy | Risk Heeiired (it angt |
i E{‘_’;j—'"ﬂm& (13 Engineering f&.q. Acministrative eg. PPE
! ) jemovefisalafe hazesdnus estzblisk policy 0 reduze sisk,
m_.*/‘\ J— matelial, venlflatos, training]
l / gﬁ;g ec/ég Sabsite}
VEF T 7,
T g4 1 a 2 |7 1K | feane buss 1005 £ueT]
Prorts - /4 Aus ek
5 .
CoRfalih Koo na
¥ OFes P03
CaeSmmid SHT
el 50&;&2&??3\?

Cilrage

pOo\ -%S CotT eq;f\ij oS e& —p\’ﬁ(})r"‘? 8&) _h> Co n—»’mf’(e@,.i a
™ > | ; | e
EJE‘.‘LenL\')aF' %;r ?@Qéuemeq-k Drosld be =eal re) oeyum

r\) 1t
Y\ opeas IS per P, Lavers
J



Township of Wellington North

Debenture Summary

2017
n?]’r':fb":r Year Name Amount  Rate (%)
55-04 2004-2024  Mount Forest Sewage Plant 3,000,000 5.84
82-07 2007-2017  Mount Forest Arena 3,000,000 4858
42-08 2008-2018  Mount Forest Arena 2,000,000 3.85-5.00
92-08 2008-2019  Mount Forest Arena 2,000,000 165-490
33-10 2010-2020  Mount Forest Durham St Pumping Station 900,000 1.860-4.85
33-10 2010-2020 Mount Forest Cork St Pumping Station 600,000 1.60-4.85
33-10 2010-2020 Mount Forest Egremont St Reconstruction 925,000 1.60-4.85
33-10 2010-2020  Arthur Community Centre 75,000 1.60-4.85
—12,500.000
Notes:

Annual
payment

256,228

382,306
Various
Various
Various
Various
Various

Various

[1] Principal balance of $949,000 due in 2018, of which $808,000 is refundable, at the option of the Township,

for a further period not exceeding & years.

[2] Principal balance of $944,000 due in 2019, of which $785,000 is refundable, at the option of the Township,

for a further period not exceeding 5 years.

[3] Principal balance of $1,192,000 due in 2020, of which $1,010,000 is refundable, at the option of the

Township, for a further period not exceeding 5 years.

2017 Debenture Payments

OB!; T:;:ge Principal Interest g::;:g
1,619,140 164,031 92,197 1,455,109
368,815 368,815 13,492 -
1,085,000 136,000 54,114 949,000
1,213,000 131,000 55,690 1,082,000
605,160 55,800 27,561 549,360
403,440 37,200 18,374 366,240
621970 57,350 28,326 564,620

50,430 4,650 2,297 45,780
5,966,955 954,845 292,050 5,012,109

(1
(21
(3]
(31
[3
131









Township of’

Reserves ana neserve Funds

‘ngton North

2017 Draft Schedule
Projected Bal. Interfund | Unbooked Unbooked Closing Bal.

Reserves ~* Dec-16 interest | Additions | Reductions] Subtotal Loans Additions | Commitments 43,100
Working Capital 624,392 - 25,000 {20,000) 629,392 - - - 629,392
Election 15,000 - 5,000 - 20,000 - - - 20,000
Property/Equipment Maintenance 10,045 - 16,000 - 26,045 - - - 26,045
Legal Costs 43,745 - - - 43,745 - - - 43,745

Southgate Fire Capital Contribution 65,000 - - (65,000) - - - - -
Reserve for Equipment - Roads 19,356 - - {9,000) 10,356 - - - 10,356
Reserve for Equipment - Water & Sewer 5,512 - - - 5,512 - B - 5,512
Reserve for Equipment - Fire 750,886 - 145,000 {552,600) 343,286 - - - 343,286
Reserve for Equipment - Rec 304,960 - - (30,000} 274,960 - - - 274,960
Wellingten North Fire 22,000 - - - 22,000 - - - 22,000
CBOC PI&C Reserve 27,000 - 12,000 - 39,000 - - - 39,000
Severance Conditons/Road Upgrades 99,618 - - - 99,618 - - - 99,618
Gravel Pit Rehab 162,860 - - - 162,860 - - - 162,860
Roads-Infrastructure 244,134 - - {181,188) 62,946 - - - 62,946
Arthur Sewage 406,713 - - {331,796) 74,917 - - - 74,917
London Rd Sewer System Ext {Durwin Lantz) 9,965 - - - 9,965 - - - 9,965
San Sew-Lifecycle Reserve 4,324,439 - 179,089 - 4,503,528 - - - 4,503,528
Arthur Water 371,770 - - - 371,770 - - - 371,770
Wellington North \Water 2,020,480 - 256,687 - 2,277,167 - - - 2,277,167
Wellington North Cemeteries 8,189 - 11,000 - 19,189 - - - 19,189
Cemetery Bequests (Estate of Lillie Calder) 6,000 - - - 6,000 - - - 6,000
Mount Forest Recreation 9,647 - - - 9,647 - - - 9,647
Planning Reserve 81,153 - 4,125 - 85,278 - - - 85,278
Farrell Lane Townhouses 5,667 - - - 5,667 - - - 5,667
Community Improv. Program 5,675 - - - 5,675 - - - 5,675
Wellington North Impost Fees 5,675 - - - 5,675 - - - 5,675
Wellington North Gravel Pit Rehab 218,319 - - - 218,319 - - - 218,319
Natural Resources Gravel Pit Rehab 12,135 - - - 12,135 - - - 12,135
Arthur Twp Gravel Rehab 1,555 - - - 1,555 - - - 1,555
Cemetery Perpetual Care Res. Fund 20,128 - - - 20,128 - - - 20,128
Administration Facifity Res. Fund 326,523 - 22,000 - 348,523 - - - 348,523
Arthur Works Yard Res. Fund 498,588 - - . 498,588 - - - 498,538
Industrial Commercial Property Res. Fund 1,613,343 - - - 1,613,343 - - - 1,613,343
Wellington North Fire Res. Fund 159,065 - - - 159,065 - - - 159,065
Wellington North Power Debt Repayment 523,888 - - - 523,888 - - - 523,888
Streetlight Reserve Fund 57,188 - 5,000 - 62,188 - - - 62,188
Recreation Poo! Facility Res, Fund 32,401 - - - 32,401 - - - 32,401
Recreation Facility Reserve Fund 43,273 - 23,938 - 67,211 - - - 67,211
Arthur Archives Addition Res. Fund 15,371 - - - 15,371 - - - 15,371
55 - Reserve Fund 891,354 - - - 891,354 - - - 891,354
WW - Reserve Fund 743,076 - 232,337 - 975,413 - - - 975,413
Federal Gas Tax 330,793 - - {617,000} (286,207} - - - {286,207)
Development Charges 2,656,221 - - (21,195} 2,635,026 - - - 2,635,026
Parkland: Cash-in-Lieu 140,796 - - - 140,796 - - - 140,796
17,933,898 - 937,176 (1,827,779) 17,043,294 - - - 17,043,294

Version 1



	Draft Operating Budget Review

	Draft Capital Budget Review

	Debt Review

	Reserve / Reserve Funds Review




